

Pressrelease, Borås 5 October 2022

## Invitation to presentation of Embellence Group's interim report for the third quarter 2022

Embellence Group publishes the quarterly report for the third quarter (July to September) on October 25 at 08:00 CEST. In connection with the announcement, Embellence Group invites to a video conference on the same day, held at 11:00 CEST.

The presentation will be held in English by Olle Svensk (CEO) and Pär Ihrskog (CFO). To attend, use the link <u>https://ir.financialhearings.com/embellence-group-q3-2022</u> or dial as per below:

**Dial-in number:** SE: +46850558365 UK: +443333009261 US: +1 6467224904

Subscribe to reports and press releases: https://www.embellencegroup.com/newsroom/subscribe/

For more information, please contact: Pär Ihrskog, CFO Telephone: +46 70 637 17 34 E-mail: <u>ir@embellencegroup.com</u>

## About Embellence Group

Embellence Group, founded in 1905 in Borås, is a leading European company in the premium wallpaper segment and has a prominent position internationally with sales in over 90 countries. Our brands include Cole & Son, Wall&decò, Artscape, Pappelina and Boråstapeter. Embellence Group shall develop its position as a leading House of Brands in premium interior decoration with a focus on wallpaper, textile, rugs and other interior decoration and drive development in a changing wallpaper and interior decoration market. Embellence Group is listed on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market. FNCA Sweden AB is appointed Certified Adviser, info@fnca.se, +46 (0) 8-528 00 399.